Four and Five Year Cohort Graduation Rates

4 Year Cohort Graduation Rates

School | 2005-06 | 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13
BHS 80.23% | 85.42% 81.25% 87.43% 85.60% | 87.0% | 86.21% | 90.6%
RHS 82.08% 82.5% 86.84% 86.25% 86.40% | 90.3% | 97.53% | 96.39%
DRS 0% 16.67% 7.14% 42.11% 60.00% | 26.3% 25.0% | 21.74%
TCS 77.05% | 77.48% 72.97% 78.3% 78.90% | 78.0% 82.1% | 86.05%
NC 68.1% 69.5% 69.9% 71.7% 74.2% 77.9% 80.2% 82.5%
5 Year Cohort Graduation Rate
School 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13
BHS 90.30% 89.0% 87.0% 87.8%
RHS 89.0% 89.3% 94.4% >95%*
DRS 47.1% 60.0% 31.6% 37.5%
TCS 81.4% 82.0% 80.1% 84.6%
NC 74.7% 77.7% 81.1% 83.1%

Actual rates were not reported if greater than 95% or less than 5%.




e Dropout rate and current year numbers

School 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
BHS 28 22 11 13(1.90%) | 9 (1.28%)
RHS 8 3 7 1(0.29%) | 2(0.55%)
DRS 29 27 26 21 (22.58%) | 21 (18.91%)
TCS 65 (5.04%) | 52 (4.19%) | 44 (3.62%) | 35(2.92%) | 32 (2.73%)
NC 4.97% 4.27% 3.75% 3.43% 3.01%




NC Four and Five Year Rates

Subgroup

All Students

Male

Female

American Indian
Asian

Black

Hispanic

Two or More Races
White

Economically
Disadvantaged

Limited English Proficient
Students With Disabilities

Academically Gifted

Four-Year
Rate 2006

68.3
64.0
72.6
51.1
75.2
60.4
52.3
66.0
73.5
55.6

55.0
50.0
Not Available

Four-Year
Rate 2013

82.5
78.6
86.6
77.3
89.9
77.5
75.3
81.5
86.2

76.1

48.8
62.3

>95

Five-Year
Rate 2013

83.1
79.9
86.5
76.2
90.2
78.7
77.6
83.1
86.3

78.9

58.2
65.5

Not
Available



