• Four and Five Year Cohort Graduation Rates

	4 Year Cohort Graduation Rates							
School	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
BHS	80.23%	85.42%	81.25%	87.43%	85.60%	87.0%	86.21%	90.6%
RHS	82.08%	82.5%	86.84%	86.25%	86.40%	90.3%	97.53%	96.39%
DRS	0%	16.67%	7.14%	42.11%	60.00%	26.3%	25.0%	21.74%
TCS	77.05%	77.48%	72.97%	78.3%	78.90%	78.0%	82.1%	86.05%
NC	68.1%	69.5%	69.9%	71.7%	74.2%	77.9%	80.2%	82.5%

5 Year Cohort Graduation Rate					
School	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	
BHS	90.30%	89.0%	87.0%	87.8%	
RHS	89.0%	89.3%	94.4%	>95%*	
DRS	47.1%	60.0%	31.6%	37.5%	
TCS	81.4%	82.0%	80.1%	84.6%	
NC	74.7%	77.7%	81.1%	83.1%	

• Actual rates were not reported if greater than 95% or less than 5%.

• Dropout rate and current year numbers

School	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12
BHS	28	22	11	13 (1.90%)	9 (1.28%)
	0			1 (0.000)	2 (0 550)
RHS	8	3	7	1 (0.29%)	2 (0.55%)
DRS	29	27	26	21 (22.58%)	21 (18.91%)
				,	, , , ,
TCS	65 (5.04%)	52 (4.19%)	44 (3.62%)	35 (2.92%)	32 (2.73%)
NC	4.97%	4.27%	3.75%	3.43%	3.01%

• NC Four and Five Year Rates

Subgroup	Four-Year Rate 2006	Four-Year Rate 2013	Five-Year Rate 2013
All Students	68.3	82.5	83.1
Male	64.0	78.6	79.9
Female	72.6	86.6	86.5
American Indian	51.1	77.3	76.2
Asian	75.2	89.9	90.2
Black	60.4	77.5	78.7
Hispanic	52.3	75.3	77.6
Two or More Races	66.0	81.5	83.1
White	73.5	86.2	86.3
Economically Disadvantaged	55.6	76.1	78.9
Limited English Proficient	55.0	48.8	58.2
Students With Disabilities	50.0	62.3	65.5
Academically Gifted	Not Available	>95	Not Available